
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014910-2024 

Contract

Hoarding Support Services

Southampton City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-014910

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03dda6  

Published 10 May 2024, 9:48am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Southampton City Council

Civic Centre,Civic Centre Road

SOUTHAMPTON

SO147LY

Email

tendermanagement@southampton.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2380833000

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014910-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014910-2024
mailto:tendermanagement@southampton.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKJ32 - Southampton

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.souhampton.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.souhampton.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Hoarding Support Services

Reference number

EC09/01/3392

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Southampton City Council (SCC) and Hampshire and Isle of Wight Integrated Care Board
(ICB) working jointly as the Southampton Integrated Commissioning Unit (ICU) are seeking
to award a two year contract to one provider for the delivery of support services for hoarders
within Southampton. The contract will consist of two elements:

- Cognitive Behavioural Therapy (CBT) based psychological intervention and;

- A peer support group for people who hoard

This provision will form part of a single consistent service offer for hoarders in Southampton.
Further information is set out in the tender. This provision will form part of a single consistent
service offer for hoarders in Southampton. Further information is set out in the tender.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £241,362



Page 4 to 6

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Southampton City Council (SCC) and Hampshire and Isle of Wight Integrated Care Board
(ICB) working jointly as the Southampton Integrated Commissioning Unit (ICU) are seeking
to award a two year contract to one provider for the delivery of support services for hoarders
within Southampton. The contract will consist of two elements:

- Cognitive Behavioural Therapy (CBT) based psychological intervention and;

- A peer support group for people who hoard

This provision will form part of a single consistent service offer for hoarders in Southampton.
Further information is set out in the tender. This provision will form part of a single consistent
service offer for hoarders in Southampton. Further information is set out in the tender.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-018591

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NFS Mediation Limited

Unit 11, Base Point Business Centre,

Southampton

/Notice/018591-2023


Page 6 to 6

SO14 5FE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

Companies House

07796773

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £119,710

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Please note that contract award is based on a revised contract term of 12 months and a
maximum contract value of £119,710

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Procurement Review Body

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-14T04:42:41+0100
	TCPDF




